
RUNNING ORDER – Saturday April 12, 2025 
JUDGES’ RUN THROUGH AT 8:45AM 

 JUDGING TO BEGIN AT 9:00 AM. 
 
 

 
Container - Master 
#1  925  Fraser   Welsh Corgi (Pem)   Ellynne DICKSON 
#2  926  Abby   Poodle (Standard)   Louise LORRAIN 
#3  927  M   Bouvier des Flandre   Monique POULIOT 
#4  928  Fishy   Chihuahua (Long)   Marianne CUHACI 
#5  929  Coal   Retriever (Lab)    Janet SCHWARTZ 
#6 930  Benjamin  Retriever (Lab)    Dian MCTAGGART 
#7 931  Helli   Belgian Shepherd   BEARD 
#8  932  Charlie  Whippet    Michèle GAGNON 
 
Interior - Master 
#1  937  Bruno   Mixed Breed    Shannon MCCOOEYE 
#2  925  Fraser   Welsh Corgi (Pem)   Ellynne DICKSON 
#3  938  Java   Retriever (Flat)    Karen KENNEDY 
#4  926  Abby  Poodle (Standard)   Louise LORRAIN 
#5  939  Java   Belgian Shepherd   Lise GOSSELIN 
#6  940  Freyja   Belgian Shepherd   Paul BEARD 

Exterior - Master 
#1  925  Fraser  Welsh Corgi (Pem)    Ellynne DICKSON 
#2  938  Java   Retriever (Flat)    Karen KENNEDY 
#3  917  Royce   Bouvier des Flandre  Jennifer ROSSMANN 
#4  927  M   Bouvier des Flandre  Monique POULIOT 
#5  936  Arlo   German Shepherd   Karen WOOD 

QUALIFYING RIBBONS/ROSETTES PRESENTATION 

OPEN WALK THROUGH AND JUDGE’S BRIEFING 

Container - Open 
#1  910  Fig Newton  Mixed Breed    Champaigne MAGGIE 
#2  911  Dietrich  Weimaraner    Chantal MCCOUBREY 
#3  901  Smoothie  Dalmatian    Geneviève DUBUC 
#4  912  Angel   Portuguese Water   Wenda BRADLEY 
#5  913  Kiki   Spaniel (Brittany)   Suzanne GOURE 
#6  914  Mushu   Pointer (GSH)    Shae-Lynn VOTARY 

Interior - Open 
#1  910  Fig Newton  Mixed Breed    Champaigne MAGGIE 
#2  915  Kaya   Finnish Lapphund   Jessica GRANT 
#3  911  Dietrich  Weimaraner    Chantal MCCOUBREY 
#4  918  Beau   Retriever (Golden)   Karen KENNEDY 
#5  919  Fergus   Welsh Corgi (Pem)   Sandra BREWSTER 



#6  912  Angel   Portuguese Water   Wenda BRADLEY 
#7  913  Kiki   Spaniel (Brittany)   Suzanne GOURE 
#8  914  Mushu   Pointer (GSH)    Shae-Lynn VOTARY 

Exterior - Open 
#1  921  Max   Belgian Shepherd   Marsha KRUSE 
#2  910  Fig Newton  Mixed Breed    Champaigne MAGGIE 
#3  915  Kaya   Finnish Lapphund   Jessica GRANT 
#4  918  Beau   Retriever (Golden)   Karen KENNEDY 
#5  919  Fergus   Welsh Corgi (Pem)   Sandra BREWSTER 
#6  920  Tasha   Schnauzer (Giant)   Ioana SPIRIDONICA 
#7  913  Kiki   Spaniel (Brittany)   Suzanne GOURE 
#8  914  Mushu   Pointer (GSH)    Shae-Lynn VOTARY 
#9  924  Mellow  Mini Am. Shepherd   Joanie FORTIN 

A BREAK FOR LUNCH WILL BE AFTER THE FINAL OPEN  RUN AND PRESENTATION OF 
ROSETTES AND RIBBONS AND FIRST PRIZE DRAW. 

 

EXCELLENT  RUNS WILL BEGIN APPROX 45 MINUTES AFTER LUNCH  

STARTING WITH THE JUDGES’ BRIEFING AND WALK THROUGH 

 

Container - Excellent 
#1  921  Max   Belgian Shepherd   Marsha KRUSE 
#2  915  Kaya   Finnish Lapphund   Jessica GRANT 
#3  916  Aspen   Alaskan Malamute   Taylor HUNTER 
#4  917  Royce  Bouvier des Flandre   Jennifer ROSSMANN 
#5  918  Beau  Retriever (Golden)   Karen KENNEDY 
#6  919  Fergus  Welsh Corgi (Pem)   Sandra BREWSTER 
#7  920  Tasha  Schnauzer (Giant)   Ioana SPIRIDONICA 
#8  922  Malbec  Spaniel (Brittany)  Suzanne GOURE 
#9 923  Howie   Welsh Corgi (Pem)  Tara LEGGO 

Interior - Excellent 
#1  921  Max   Belgian Shepherd   Marsha KRUSE  
#2 916  Aspen   Alaskan Malamute  Taylor HUNTER 
#3  917  Royce   Bouvier des Flandre   Jennifer ROSSMANN 
#4  928  Fishy   Chihuahua (Long)   Marianne CUHACI 
#5  935  Banner  Poodle (Miniature)   Kathleen DUPON 
#6  920  Tasha   Schnauzer (Giant)  Ioana SPIRIDONICA 
#7  936  Arlo   German Shepherd  Karen WOOD 
#8  931  Helli  Belgian Shepherd   BEARD 
#9  922  Malbec  Spaniel (Brittany)   Suzanne GOURE 
#10  932  Charlie  Whippet   Michèle GAGNON 

 



Exterior - Excellent 
#1  937  Bruno   Mixed Breed    Shannon MCCOOEYE 
#2  916  Aspen   Alaskan Malamute   Taylor HUNTER 
#3  942  Lariat   Spaniel (Brittany)   Stephanie EDH 
#4  928  Fishy   Chihuahua (Long)   Marianne CUHACI 
#5  929  Coal   Retriever (Lab)    Janet SCHWARTZ 
#6  943  Geribear Bouvier des Flandre   Monique POULIOT 
#7  931  Helli   Belgian Shepherd  BEARD 
#8  922  Malbec  Spaniel (Brittany)   Suzanne GOURE 
#9  932  Charlie  Whippet    Michèle GAGNON 
#10  923  Howie   Welsh Corgi (Pem)   Tara LEGGO 

QUALIFYING RIBBONS/ROSETTES PRESENTATION 

INSTINCT AND NOVICE WALK THROUGH AND JUDGE’S BRIEFING 

Instinct 
#1  904  Havoc   German Shepherd   Pam LALONDE 
#2  905  Lola   Staff Bull Terrier   Lynn BENSON 
#3  900  Chance   Dalmatian   Pauline ROY 
#4  901  Smoothie  Dalmatian    Geneviève DUBUC 
#5  902  Savvy   Retriever (Lab)    Holly DRABYK 
#6  903  Echo   Unrecognized Breed   Alexanne PARÉ 
#7  906  Björn   Weimaraner   Jennifer NOVAK 
#8  907  Piper   Portuguese Water   Kathleen ERICKSON 
 
Container - Novice 
#1  904  Havoc   German Shepherd   Pam LALONDE 
#2  900  Chance Dalmatian    Pauline ROY 
#3 908  Ginger   Spaniel (E S)    Helene BEAUCHAMP 
#4  902  Savvy   Retriever (Lab)    Holly DRABYK 
#5  903  Echo   Unrecognized Breed   Alexanne PARÉ 
#6  909  Jazz   Retriever (Flat)    Adelle FORTH 

Interior - Novice 
#1  904  Havoc   German Shepherd  Pam LALONDE 
#2  901  Smoothie  Dalmatian   Geneviève DUBUC 
#3  908  Ginger   Spaniel (E S)   Helene BEAUCHAMP 
#4  902  Savvy   Retriever (Lab)    Holly DRABYK 
#5 903  Echo   Unrecognized Breed  Alexanne PARÉ 
#6  933  Slava  Black Russian Terr   Svetlana LOCHAN 
#7  909  Jazz   Retriever (Flat)    Adelle FORTH 
#8  934  Hazel   Spaniel (W S)    Katerina PARAVALOS 

 
  



Exterior - Novice 
#1  904  Havoc   German Shepherd    Pam LALONDE 
#2  911 Dietrich  Weimaraner     Chantal MCCOUBREY 
#3 908  Ginger   Spaniel (E S)     Helene BEAUCHAMP 
#4 902  Savvy   Retriever (Lab)     Holly DRABYK 
#5  912  Angel   Portuguese Water    Wenda BRADLEY 
#6  909  Jazz   Retriever (Flat)     Adelle FORTH 
#7  941  Mistral   Mini Am. Shepherd    Audrey BONNEAU 
 

QUALIFYING RIBBONS/ROSETTES PRESENTATION 

SECOND PRIZE DRAW 

 

 


